row works or the construction of th	The set of the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record ure attached orginal documents or copy thereof. Internal Address of receiving partylies): Tab definition of Trademarks. Please record ure attached orginal documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying partylies): Tab definition of Trademarks. Please record ure attached orginal documents or copy thereof. Name: Becton Dickinson and Company Internal Address: Atta: Richard J. Bodrick, Eq. Intellectual Property Department, MC 999 3 Nature of conveying partylies): Yes IS No 4 Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): Internal Address: State: NJ ZIP: 07117 Execution Date: April 14, 2000 and April 25, 2000 Additional name(s) & address(s) attached? Yes IS No 4 Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being field together with a new application, the execution date of the applications and patents involved: Internal Address: Atta: Richard J. Rodrick, Esq. Internal Address: Atta: Richard J. Rodrick, Esq.		05-23	2000	Docket No.: P-4509
Toto Betomissioner of Patents and Trademarks (Please record use attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies) Hubert Jassen Jean-Claude Thibault Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) Version 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Bescurity Agreement Cher City: Franklin Lakes Application numbers (s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A Patent Application No.(s) Beston Dickinson and Company Internal Address: Additional numbers attached? Yes Security Agreement Cher City: Franklin Lakes Street Address is address(e) attached? Yes Application numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A Patent Application No.(s) Beston Dickinson and Company Internal Address: Internal Address: Internal Address: If this document should be mailed: Name: Becton Dickinson and Company <td>Tablemons IUI304411 To the Honzible Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Please record ure attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying partylies): Puese record ure attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying partylies): Puese record ure attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving partylies): Puese record ure attached original documents. 3. Nature of conveyance: Immediate record ure attached original documents. 29 Assignment Merger 20 Security Agreement Change of Name 20 Other City: Franklin Lakes 20 Other City: Franklin Lakes 20 Assignment is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is 2. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concorning document should be mailed: Aptication No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 0.9/420.998 Additional numbers attached? Yes M No. 5. Name and address: Attn: Richard J. Rudrick, Esq. Intellectual Property Department, MC 089 City: CFR 3.41): 3. Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: I Becton Dirkinson and Company Intellectual Property Department, MC 089 20 A</td> <td>FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar</td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td>	Tablemons IUI304411 To the Honzible Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Please record ure attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying partylies): Puese record ure attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying partylies): Puese record ure attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving partylies): Puese record ure attached original documents. 3. Nature of conveyance: Immediate record ure attached original documents. 29 Assignment Merger 20 Security Agreement Change of Name 20 Other City: Franklin Lakes 20 Other City: Franklin Lakes 20 Assignment is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is 2. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concorning document should be mailed: Aptication No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 0.9/420.998 Additional numbers attached? Yes M No. 5. Name and address: Attn: Richard J. Rudrick, Esq. Intellectual Property Department, MC 089 City: CFR 3.41): 3. Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: I Becton Dirkinson and Company Intellectual Property Department, MC 089 20 A	FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please recore use attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Hubert Jansen gearty(ies): 1. Name: Becton Dickinson and Company Internal Address: Attn:: Richard J. Bodrick, Esq. Intellectual Property Department, MC 059 Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies): 1. Yes 12 No 3. Nature of conveyance: 2. Street Address: 1 Becton Drive 2. Agreement Change of Name 1. Other City: Franklin Lakes 2. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 99/420,998 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Internal Address: 1 Becton Drive S 40.00 Internal Address: 1 Becton Dickinson and Company 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record use attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of Conveying party(ies): Libbert Jassen Jean-Claude Thibault Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies): J Nature of conveying party (ies): J Noter Security Agreement: Change of Name City: Franklin Lakes: State: NJ Zip: 07417 Additional numbers(s): Heatent No.(s) B: Patent No.(s) B: Patent No.(s) So yot20,998 Cital number of applications and patents involved: Intellectual Property Department, MC 089	PO8/REV02			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Hubert Jansen Jean-Claude Thibault 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) Yes 🖄 No 3. Nature of conveyance: Intellectual Property Department, MC@ss Ø Assignment Merger Street Address: I Becton Drive Other City: Franklin Lakes Street Address: Order Additional numbers Street Address: of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Becton Dickinson and Company Market Street Address: 1 Becton Drive Ø Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Ø/420.998 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Name: Becton Dickinson and Company Intellectual Property Department, MC 089 Street Address: Market Address: 1 Becton Drive Street Address: 1 Becton Drive B Pattert No.(s) 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): Name: Becton Dickinson and Company Internal Address: 1 Becton Drive 8	1. Name of conveying party(les): 2. Name and address of receiving party(les): Hubert Jansen Jean-Claude Thibault Name: Becton Dickinson and Company Internal Address: Attn: Richard J. & Otrik, Esq. Intellectual Property Department, MC 989 3. Nature of conveyance: 2. Name and address: Attn: Richard J. & Otrik, Esq. Intellectual Property Department, MC 989 3. Nature of conveyance: 2. Name and address: Attn: Richard J. & Otrik, Esq. Intellectual Property Department, MC 989 3. State: April 14, 2000 and April 25, 2000 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No (s) B. Patent No (s) 99/420,998 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Internal Address: Attn: Richard J. Rodrick, Esq. Intellectual Property Department, MC 089 6. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)				e attached original documents or copy thereof.
Jean-Claude Thibault Name: betton Dickinson and Company Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance: Intellectual Property Department, MC 089 X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other City: Franklin Lakes Street Address: 1 Becton Drive X Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): Ht this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Some and address of party to whom correspondence Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Becton Dickinson and Company Internal Address: 1 Hermal Address: Additional numbers attached? Yes X No Street Address: 1 Becton Dickinson and Company Internal Address: Attime thermal Address: Mame: Becton Dickinson and Company Internal Address: I Review Address: Street Address: I Becton Drive Street Address	Jean-Claude Thibault Name: Becton Direktion and Company Additional names(s) of conveying party(les) Yes IN0 3 Nature of conveyance: Intellectual Property Department, MC 009 3 Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 1 Becton Drive 3 Assignment Merger 3 Security Agreement Change of Name 4 Other City: Franklin Lakes 5 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 6. Total numbers attached? Yes IN No 5 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 99/420.998 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Internal Address: Attr: Richard J. Rodrick, Esq. Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited to deposit account Mathematical Drive 8. Deposit account number: 02-1666 City: Franklin Lakes State NJ_ZIP: 07417 Street Address: 1 Becton Drive 8. Deposit account 8. Deposit account and be of application or papertication and company 1 Internal Address: Attr: Richard J. Rodrick, Esq. 1 <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td>				
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) Yes X No Intellectual Property Department, MC 399-1 3. Nature of conveyance: Xessignment Merger Street Address: 1 Becton Drive 1 Xessignment Change of Name City: Franklin Lakes State: NJ ZIP: 07417 Conveyance: City: Franklin Lakes State: NJ ZIP: 07417 Execution Date: April 14, 2000 and April 25, 2000 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No 4 Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 09/420,998 09/420,998 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Image: State: NJ 2IP: 07417 Name: Becton Dickinson and Company 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	Additional names(s) of conveying partyles) Yes X No Intellectual Property Department, MC089 3. Nature of conveyance: X X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name X Other City: Franklin Lakes State: NJ ZIP: 07417 Execution Date: April 14, 2000 and April 25, 2000 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No 4 Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is A. No A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Intellectual Property Department, involved: Intellectual Property Department, involved: Intellectual Property Department, MC 089 Intellectual Property Department, MC 089 X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 1 Becton Drive 8. Deposit account number: 02-1666 City: Franklin Lakes State(NJ ZIP: 07417 Do Not USE THIS SPACE 10-1666 Street Address: 1 Becton Drive 8. Deposit account number: 02-1666 Street Address: 1 Becton Drive 0 Not USE THIS SPACE 10-1666 9. Statement and s			Name: Bec	ton Dickinson and Company
3. Nature of conveyance: 3. Nature of conveyance: 3. Nature of conveyance: 3. Nature of conveyance: 3. Nature of conveyance: 3. Nature of conveyance: 3. Nature of conveyance: 3. Nature of conveyance: 3. Nature of conveyance: 3. Nature of conveyance: 3. Nature of conveyance: 3. Nature of conveyance: 3. Security Agreement Change of Name City: Franklin Lakes State: NJ_ZIP: 07417 Execution Date: April 14, 2000 and April 25, 2000 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 09/420,998 09/420,998 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Image: State: NJ_Report No.(s) 1. Name: Becton Dickinson and Company 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 1. Internal Address: Attnorized to be charged to deposit account Image: Street Address: 1 Becton Drive Street Address: 1 Becton Drive 8. Deposit account number: 02-1666 City: Franklin Lakes State: NJ_ZIP: 07417 21-666	3. Nature of conveyance: 3. Nature of conversion of conversion dence concerning document should be mailed: N. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): 5. Name and address: of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): 5. Material NM C 089 1. Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account 1. Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account 1. Enclosed to deposit account Street Address: 1 Becton Drive 8. Deposit account number:			Internal Add	ress: Attn: Richard J. Bodrick, Esq.
□ Security Agreement □ Change of Name Change of Name \overline{City: Franklin Lakes State: NJ ZIP: 07417 □ Other City: Franklin Lakes State: NJ ZIP: 07417 Execution Date: April 14, 2000 and April 25, 2000 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes 🖄 No 4 Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes 🖄 No 4. Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 09/420,998 Additional numbers attached? □ Yes 🖄 No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: □ Name? Becton Dickinson and Company 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40,00 Internal Address: Attn: Richard J. Rodrick, Esq. □ □ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited to deposit account Street Address: 1 Becton Drive 8. Deposit account number: 02-1666 02-1666 City: Franklin Lakes State NJ ZIP: 07417 02-1666 02-1666	Security Agreement Change of Name Other City: Franklin Lakes State: NJ ZIP: 07417 Execution Date: April 14, 2000 and April 25, 2000 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 180 No 4 Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 180 No 4. Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 09/420,998 Additional numbers attached? Yes 180 No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Image: State: NJ 2000 NGUE Name: Becton Dickinson and Company 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Internal Address: Attn: Richard J. Rodrick, Esq. Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Street Address: 1 Becton Drive 8. Deposit account number: 02-1666 Street Address: 1 Becton Drive 8. Deposit account number: 02-1666 Street Address: 1 Becton Drive Do NOT USE THIS SPACE 115 SPACE 1 Fc:511 40.00 DH Do NOT USE THIS SPACE 116 SPACE 1 Fc:511 40.00 DH Do NO	Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Yes 🛛 No	Intellectual P	
□ Security Agreement □ Change of Name Change of Name \overline{City: Franklin Lakes State: NJ ZIP: 07417 □ Other City: Franklin Lakes State: NJ ZIP: 07417 Execution Date: April 14, 2000 and April 25, 2000 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes 🖄 No 4 Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes 🖄 No 4. Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 09/420,998 Additional numbers attached? □ Yes 🖄 No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: □ Name? Becton Dickinson and Company 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40,00 Internal Address: Attn: Richard J. Rodrick, Esq. □ □ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited to deposit account Street Address: 1 Becton Drive 8. Deposit account number: 02-1666 02-1666 City: Franklin Lakes State NJ ZIP: 07417 02-1666 02-1666	Security Agreement Change of Name Other City: Franklin Lakes State: NJ ZIP: 07417 Execution Date: April 14, 2000 and April 25, 2000 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 180 No 4 Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 180 No 4. Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 09/420,998 Additional numbers attached? Yes 180 No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Image: State: NJ 2000 NGUE Name: Becton Dickinson and Company 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Internal Address: Attn: Richard J. Rodrick, Esq. Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Street Address: 1 Becton Drive 8. Deposit account number: 02-1666 Street Address: 1 Becton Drive 8. Deposit account number: 02-1666 Street Address: 1 Becton Drive Do NOT USE THIS SPACE 115 SPACE 1 Fc:511 40.00 DH Do NOT USE THIS SPACE 116 SPACE 1 Fc:511 40.00 DH Do NO	3. Nature of conveyance:			
□ Security Agreement □ Change of Name Change of Name \overline{City: Franklin Lakes State: NJ ZIP: 07417 □ Other City: Franklin Lakes State: NJ ZIP: 07417 Execution Date: April 14, 2000 and April 25, 2000 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes 🖄 No 4 Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes 🖄 No 4. Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 09/420,998 Additional numbers attached? □ Yes 🖄 No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: □ Name? Becton Dickinson and Company 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40,00 Internal Address: Attn: Richard J. Rodrick, Esq. □ □ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited to deposit account Street Address: 1 Becton Drive 8. Deposit account number: 02-1666 02-1666 City: Franklin Lakes State NJ ZIP: 07417 02-1666 02-1666	Security Agreement Change of Name Other City: Franklin Lakes State: NJ ZIP: 07417 Execution Date: April 14, 2000 and April 25, 2000 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 180 No 4 Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 180 No 4. Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 09/420,998 Additional numbers attached? Yes 180 No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Image: State: NJ 2000 NGUE Name: Becton Dickinson and Company 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Internal Address: Attn: Richard J. Rodrick, Esq. Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Street Address: 1 Becton Drive 8. Deposit account number: 02-1666 Street Address: 1 Becton Drive 8. Deposit account number: 02-1666 Street Address: 1 Becton Drive Do NOT USE THIS SPACE 115 SPACE 1 Fc:511 40.00 DH Do NOT USE THIS SPACE 116 SPACE 1 Fc:511 40.00 DH Do NO	🛛 Assignment 🗆 Merger	r	Street Addre	ess: 1 Becton Drive
Execution Date: April 14, 2000 and April 25, 2000 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 09/420,998 B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Image: Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Becton Dickinson and Company 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	Execution Date: April 14, 2000 and April 25, 2000 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes				
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 09/420,998 Additional numbers attached? Yes Yes No S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Name: Becton Dickinson and Company Internal Address: Attn: Richard J. Rodrick, Esq. Intellectual Property Department, MC 089 Imposite to be charged to deposit account Street Address: I Becton Drive Street Address: I Becton Drive City: Franklin Lakes State(NJ_ZIP: 07417	4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/420,998 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Becton Dickinson and Company Internal Address: Attn: Richard J. Rodrick, Esq. Intellectual Property Department, MC 089 City: Franklin Lakes Street Address: 1 Becton Drive Street Address:	□ Other		City: <u>Frank</u>	lin Lakes State: NJ ZIP: 07417
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 09/420,998 Additional numbers attached? Yes Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Name: Becton Dickinson and Company 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Internal Address: Attn: Richard J. Rodrick, Esq. Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited to deposit account Street Address: I Becton Drive 8. Deposit account number: 02-1666 02-1666	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No (s) 09/420.998 Additional numbers attached? Yes S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Becton Dickinson and Company Internal Address: Attn: Richard J. Rodrick, Esq. Intellectual Property Department, MC 089 Colored account Street Address: 1 Becton Drive Street Address: 1 Becton Drive Street Address: State NJ_ZIP: 07417 Street Address: 1 Becton Drive 9. Statement and signature. 0 Nort Use THIS SPACE 1 FC:581 40,00 CH 9. Statement and signature. 0 Nort Use THIS SPACE 1 FC:581 40,00 CH 9. Statement and signature. 0 Nort Use THIS SPACE 1 FC:581 40,00 CH 9. Statement and signature. 0 Statement and signature. 7 to the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Allen W. Wark, Reg. No. 30,503 Mathematical Signature Name of Person Signing	Execution Date: April 14, 2000 and April 25, 200	00	Additional name	e(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 09/420,998 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Image: Becton Dickinson and Company Name: Becton Dickinson and Company 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Internal Address: Attn: Richard J. Rodrick, Esq. Image: Becton Dickinson and Company Intellectual Property Department, MC 089 Multiple Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 1 Becton Drive 8. Deposit account number: O2-1666 02-1666 02-1666	A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 09/420,998 Additional numbers attached? Yes ⊠ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: □ Name: Becton Dickinson and Company 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 □ Internal Address: Attn: Richard J. Rodrick, Esq. □ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited to deposit account Internal Address: 1 Becton Drive 8. Deposit account number. 02-1666 City: Franklin Lakes State NJ ZIP: 07417 S/22/2000 DNGUYEN 0000123 021666 09420998 Do Not Use THIS SPACE If F:531 40.00 CH 3. Statement and signature. 02-1666 S Statement and signature. 0 Do Not Use THIS SPACE W/2 S/W. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. W/2 S/W. Allen W. Wark, Reg. No. 30.503 W/4 W/4 W W/2 S/W. Name of Person Signing Signature J/2 Signature J/2 Signature	4. Application number(s) or registration numbers	(s):		
09/420,998 Additional numbers attached? Yes S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Name: Becton Dickinson and Company 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Internal Address: Attn: Richard J. Rodrick, Esq. Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited to deposit account Matter Address: 1 Becton Drive 8. Deposit account number: City: Franklin Lakes State NJ Deposit account number: 02-1666	09/420,998 Additional numbers attached? Yes X No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Name: Becton Dickinson and Company 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) 40.00 Internal Address: Attin: Richard J. Rodrick, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) 40.00 Intellectual Property Department, MC 089 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited to deposit account Street Address: 1 Becton Drive 8. Deposit account number: 02-1666 02-1666 City: Franklin Lakes State NJ Street Address: 1 Becton Drive 8. Deposit account number: 02-1666 09420990 Do NOT USE THIS SPACE If Fissi 40.00 CH 9. Statement and signature. 7 to the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Multiple Multiple Multiple Mate of Person Signing Signature Date Date Signature Mate of Person Signing Signature Multiple Multiple Multiple Multiple Multiple Multiple Mul	If this document is being filed together with a n	new application,	the execution da	ate of the application is:
09/420,998 Additional numbers attached? Yes S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Name: Becton Dickinson and Company 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Internal Address: Attn: Richard J. Rodrick, Esq. Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited to deposit account Matter Address: 1 Becton Drive 8. Deposit account number: City: Franklin Lakes State NJ Deposit account number: 02-1666	09/420,998 Additional numbers attached? Yes X No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Name: Becton Dickinson and Company 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) 40.00 Internal Address: Attin: Richard J. Rodrick, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) 40.00 Intellectual Property Department, MC 089 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited to deposit account Street Address: 1 Becton Drive 8. Deposit account number: 02-1666 02-1666 City: Franklin Lakes State NJ Street Address: 1 Becton Drive 8. Deposit account number: 02-1666 09420990 Do NOT USE THIS SPACE If Fissi 40.00 CH 9. Statement and signature. 7 to the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Multiple Multiple Multiple Mate of Person Signing Signature Date Date Signature Mate of Person Signing Signature Multiple Multiple Multiple Multiple Multiple Multiple Mul	A. Patent Application No.(s)	1	B. Pat	ent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Image: Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Becton Dickinson and Company 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Internal Address: Attn: Richard J. Rodrick, Esq. Image: Concerning document, MC 089 Intellectual Property Department, MC 089 Muthorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 1 Becton Drive 8. Deposit account number: 02-1666 City: Franklin Lakes State	Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Image: Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Becton Dickinson and Company 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Internal Address: Attn: Richard J. Rodrick, Esq. Image: Concerning document, MC 089 Image: Concerning document, MC 089 Street Address: 1 Becton Drive 8. Deposit account number: 02-1666 Street Address: 1 Becton Drive 8. Deposit account number: 02-1666 City: Franklin Lakes State NJ ZIP: 07417 S722/2000 MGUYEN 0000123 021666 09420998 Do NOT USE THIS SPACE IFF:551 40.00 CH 9. Statement and signature. 7. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Name of Person Signing Signature Jate				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Name: Becton Dickinson and Company 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Internal Address: Attn: Richard J. Rodrick, Esq. Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Mathematical Property Department, MC 089 ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 1 Becton Drive 8. Deposit account number: 02-1666 City: Franklin Lakes State NJ ZIP: 07417	 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Becton Dickinson and Company Internal Address: Attn: Richard J. Rodrick, Esq. Intellectual Property Department, MC 089 Street Address: 1 Becton Drive City: Franklin Lakes City: Franklin Lakes State NJ ZIP: 07417 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE I FCISM 40.00 CH Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Allen W. Wark, Reg. No. 30,503 Name of Person Signing Signature 	09/420,998			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Name: Becton Dickinson and Company 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Internal Address: Attn: Richard J. Rodrick, Esq. Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Mathematical Property Department, MC 089 ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 1 Becton Drive 8. Deposit account number: 02-1666 City: Franklin Lakes State NJ ZIP: 07417	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Name: Becton Dickinson and Company 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Internal Address: Attn: Richard J. Rodrick, Esq. 1. Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited to deposit account Intellectual Property Department, MC 089 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 1 Becton Drive 8. Deposit account number: 02-1666 City: Franklin Lakes Statement and signature. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Allen W. Wark, Reg. No. 30,503 Multiple Name of Person Signing Signature				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Name: Becton Dickinson and Company 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Internal Address: Attn: Richard J. Rodrick, Esq. Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Mathematical Property Department, MC 089 ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 1 Becton Drive 8. Deposit account number: 02-1666 City: Franklin Lakes State NJ ZIP: 07417	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Name: Becton Dickinson and Company 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Internal Address: Attn: Richard J. Rodrick, Esq. 1. Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited to deposit account Intellectual Property Department, MC 089 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 1 Becton Drive 8. Deposit account number: 02-1666 City: Franklin Lakes Statement and signature. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Allen W. Wark, Reg. No. 30,503 Multiple Name of Person Signing Signature				
concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved. Name: Becton Dickinson and Company Internal Address: Attn: Richard J. Rodrick, Esq. Intellectual Property Department, MC 089 City: Street Address: 1 Becton Drive 8. Deposit account number: 02-1666 Output (05 True) 02-1666	concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved. Name: Becton Dickinson and Company Internal Address: Attn: Richard J. Rodrick, Esq. Intellectual Property Department, MC 089 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Intellectual Property Department, MC 089 Image: Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited to deposit account Street Address: 1 Becton Drive 8. Deposit account number: 02-1666 City: Franklin Lakes Statement and signature. 7. Total state of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Allen W. Wark, Reg. No. 30,503 Mathematical Mathematical State of Person Signing	Addition	al numbers attach	ned? 🗌 Yes	🔀 No
Internal Address: Attn: Richard J. Rodrick, Esq. Intellectual Property Department, MC 089 Street Address: 1 Becton Drive 8. Deposit account number: 02-1666	Internal Address: Attn: Richard J. Rodrick, Esq. Intellectual Property Department, MC 089 Street Address: 1 Becton Drive Street Address: 1 Becton Drive 8. Deposit account number: 02-1666 City: Franklin Lakes State Street Address: 1 Becton Drive 8. Deposit account number: 02-1666 City: Franklin Lakes State Statement and signature. Do Not USE THIS SPACE 1 FC:581 40.00 CH 9. Statement and signature. 7 to the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 4/2 8/ML Allen W. Wark, Reg. No. 30,503 Mathematical Mathematical Signature 4/2 8/ML Name of Person Signing Signature 3		ndence	6. Total numbe	er of applications and patents involved:
Internal Address: Attn: Richard J. Rodrick, Esq. Intellectual Property Department, MC 089 Image: Department, MC 089 Street Address: 1 Becton Drive 8. Deposit account number: 02-1666 City: Franklin Lakes State: NJ_ZIP: 07417	Internal Address: Attn: Richard J. Rodrick, Esq. Intellectual Property Department, MC 089 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Street Address: 1 Becton Drive Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 1 Becton Drive 8. Deposit account number: 02-1666 09420998 Do Not Use THIS SPACE I FC:581 40.00 CH 9. Statement and signature. 7 to the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Mathematical Authorities Allen W. Wark, Reg. No. 30,503 Mathematical Authorities Mathematical Authorities Name of Person Signing Signature Jate	Name: Becton Dickinson and Company		7 Total fee (37	7 CFR 3 41) [.] \$ 40.00
Intellectual Property Department, MC 089 Intellectual Property Department, MC 089 Street Address: 1 Becton Drive Street Address: 1 Becton Drive 8. Deposit account number: 02-1666 City: Franklin Lakes State: NJ ZIP: 07417	Intellectual Property Department, MC 089 Intellectual Property Department, MC 089 Street Address: 1 Becton Drive Street Address: 1 Becton Drive City: Franklin Lakes State NJ ZIP: 07417 Statement and signature. 02-1666 I FC:581 40.00 CH 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Allen W. Wark, Reg. No. 30,503 Mathematical Mathematical Signature Name of Person Signing Signature	Internal Address [.] Attn: Richard J. Rodrick, E	sq.		
Street Address: 1 Becton Drive 8. Deposit account number: 02-1666 02-1666 City: Franklin Lakes State: NJ ZIP: 07417	Street Address: 1 Becton Drive 8. Deposit account number: 02-1666 City: Franklin Lakes State NJ ZIP: 07417 S/22/2000 DNGUYEN 00000123 021666 09420998 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 1 FC:581 40.00 CH 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Allen W. Wark, Reg. No. 30,503 MMM Name of Person Signing Signature				•
City: Franklin Lakes State: NJ ZIP: 07417	8. Deposit account number: 02-1666 City: Franklin Lakes State NJ ZIP: 07417 5/22/2000 DNGUYEN 00000123 021666 09420998 1 FC:581 40.00 CH 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Allen W. Wark, Reg. No. 30,503 Name of Person Signing Signature J			🛛 Authoriz	ed to be charged to deposit account
City: Franklin Lakes State: NJ ZIP: 07417	8. Deposit account number: 02-1666 City: Franklin Lakes State NJ ZIP: 07417 5/22/2000 DNGUYEN 00000123 021666 09420998 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 1 FC:581 40.00 CH 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Allen W. Wark, Reg. No. 30,503 Name of Person Signing Signature J	Street Address: 1 Becton Drive			
City: Franklin Lakes State: NJ ZIP: 07417	City: Franklin Lakes State NJ ZIP: 07417 5/22/2000 DNGUYEN 00000123 021666 09420998 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 1 FC:581 40.00 CH 9. Statement and signature. Do Not use this space 7 To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. If C:503 Allen W. Wark, Reg. No. 30,503 Image: Comparison of Person Signing Image: Comparison of Comparison	×		8. Deposit acco	ount number:
	5/22/2000 DNGUYEN 00000123 021666 09420998 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 1 FC:581 40.00 CH 9. Statement and signature. 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Allen W. Wark, Reg. No. 30,503 Image: Comparison of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Signature			02-1666	
5/22/2000 DNGUYEN 00000123 021666 09420998 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	1 FC:581 40.00 CH 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Allen W. Wark, Reg. No. 30,503 Name of Person Signing Signature	City: Franklin Lakes State NJ	ZIP: 07417		
	9. Statement and signature. J To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Allen W. Wark, Reg. No. 30,503 J Name of Person Signing Signature	5/22/2000 DNGUYEN 00000123 021666 09420998	DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE	
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Allen W. Wark, Reg. No. 30,503 Name of Person Signing Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	Allen W. Wark, Reg. No. 30,503IllIllIllName of Person SigningSignatureJDate	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fo	oregoing informa	tion is true and (correct and any attached copy is a true copy
		-	All .	1.1.10	
Allen W. Wark, Reg. No. 30,503			Ull h	1 Ml	4/28/02
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		ncluding cover she	•	

PATENT REEL: 010794 FRAME: 0498

	Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee) Docket No. P-4509		
This is an A	ssignment of the following rights, title of	and interest: (check all that apply):	
X	United States of America rights, title	and interest in the invention	
\mathbf{X}	Foreign rights, title and interest in th	e invention	
X	United States Patent Application Serial No. 09/420,998		
	Date of Execution:	Date of Filing: 10/20/99	
	United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No.		
United States Patent No(s).			
International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No.			
	Other (specify)		
Title of the Invention			
Transfer Set For Vials and Medical Containers			

Inventors (assignors)

Name	Address
Hubert Jansen	17 rue Flora Tristan, 38320 Poisat, FRANCE
Jean-Claude Thibault	18 rue de Cuvilleux, 38120 Saint Egreve, FRANCE

Assignee

Name	Address	
Becton Dickinson and Company	1 Becton Drive Franklin Lakes, New Jersey 07417 U.S.A.	
	[Page 1 of 2]	AS03A/REV01

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Name	Signature/Date
Hubert Jansen	Tubault 17/04/2000
Jean-Claude Thibault	Tubault 17/04/2000
	* *

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

RECORDED: 05/01/2000

PATENT REEL: 010794 FRAME: 0500